over-allotment option.

   43

   DILUTION

   At June 30, 1997, the Company had a deficiency in net tangible book value
attributable to continuing investors of approximately $8.7 million. After giving
effect to (i) the sale of the shares of Common Stock offered hereby and the
receipt by the Company of approximately $193.1 million in net proceeds from the
Offering, after deducting the Underwriters' discounts and commissions, the
financial advisory fee payable to Lehman and other estimated expenses of the
Offering, (ii) the repayment of approximately $82.3 million of mortgage
indebtedness secured by certain of the Properties and the LBHI Loan, and (iii)
the other Formation Transactions, the pro forma net tangible book value at June
30, 1997 would have been approximately $149 million, or $13.78 per share of
Common Stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $17.63 per share to the continuing investors and an immediate and
substantial dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $7.22 per share of
Common Stock to new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share.....   $   21.00
Deficiency in net tangible book value per share prior to
  the Offering attributable to continuing investors (1)....  $   (3.85)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable
  to the
  Offering (2).....   17.63
   ---------
Pro forma net tangible book value after the Offering (3)...   13.78
   ---------
Dilution in net tangible book value per share of Common
  Stock to new investors (4).....   $   7.22
   ---------
   ---------

- ------------------------

(1) Deficiency in net tangible book value per share prior to the Offering
   attributable to continuing investors is determined by dividing net tangible
   book value of the Company attributable to continuing investors (based on the
   June 30, 1997 net book value of the tangible assets (consisting of total
   assets less intangible assets consisting of deferred lease fees and loan
   costs and after the Formation Transactions, net of liabilities to be